
2010 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi

Week 7
June 15, 2010

Pro/1/2/3 Men 28 miles 48 starters # of category starters: 19 16

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Points Cat 2 Cat 3
1 29 1:00:44 Wilson Vasquez GS Mengoni U.S.A. Piermont NY 7
2 88 Horace Burrowes CRCA/Dave Jordan Coaching/Zephyr Graffiti Brooklyn NY 5
3 43 Igor Volshteyn Champion System Racing New York NY 3
4 23 Robert Lattanzi Westwood Cycle/Trade Manage Capital New York NY 2 1
5 118 Franklin Burgos James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Bronx NY 1
6 42 Sean Smith Champion System Racing New York NY 2
7 121 1:00:55 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY
8 52 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY
9 20  Som Raj Seepersaud Flying Ace Cycling Club Hollis NY 3
10 3 Alessandro Matteucci Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 1
11 78 Gavin Robertson CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 4
12 66 Abraham Soler CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 2
13 109 Raymond Newton Rorima BC
14 120 Juan Camacho
15 2 Paul Chooweenam Unattached Ozone Park NY 5
16 17 Scott Savory CRCA/Jonathan Adler Racing South Ozone Park NY 3
17 114 Kevin Brubaker CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 6
18 56 Juan Barroso CRCA/Gotham/Toga Bronx NY 4
19 35 Tadeusz Marszalek Kissena Cycling Club Rego Park NY 7
20 82 sergio atocha Champion System Racing East Elmhurst NY 8
21 95 Euri Madera CRCA/Foundation New York NY 9
22 117 Luis Aquino Innovation Bike New York NY
23 19 Michael Beckerman CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 5
24 108 Robert Brugna Bialostok Chiropractic Dix Hills NY 6
25 79 Edward Zimmermann We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 7
26 74 Gavin Brown CRCA/Cause & Effect New York NY 10
27 106 Jose Guzman Innovation Bike Brooklyn NY
28 90 Amaury Perez G.S. Mengoni U.S.A.
29 113 Ted Neu CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing New York NY 8
30 33 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY
31 50 Michael Boardman CRCA/BH/Garneau New York NY 11
32 116 Philip Riggio CRCA/Rapha Racing Darien CT 12
33 111 Javier Guevas Moyer Triathlon
34 39 Roselvert Marte Quezada GS Mengoni U.S.A. Fort Lee NJ
35 98 Stalin Quiterio Cuello Somerset Wheelmen Somerville NJ
36 61 Alexi Berroa Innovation Bike Brooklyn NY 13
37 64 Douglas O'Neill Wonder Wheel West New York NJ 14
38 28 Matthew Diczok CRCA/Setanta Summit NJ 9
39 9 Robert Mecea Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 10
40 12 Brett Cleaver CRCA/Rapha Racing Brooklyn NY 15
41 104 Stephen Jamison CRCA/Sid's-Cannondale New York NY 16
42 45 benjamin woodbury Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 11
43 107 Dennis Schwandtner GBSC/Bialostok Chiropractic CT Huntington Station NY 12
44 21 Kyle Peppo G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. New York NY 17
45 16 Christopher Shaw CRCA/FGX Racing Pipersville PA 13
46 110 1:01:15 Daniel McMahon CRCA/Foundation New York NY 14
47 13 Thomas Bencivengo Champion System Racing Brooklyn NY 18

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010 8:30 AM



2010 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi

Week 7
June 15, 2010

Cat 3/4 Men 23 miles 79 starters # of category starters: 58

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Points Cat 4
1 464 0:52:20 James Joseph We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 7
2 469 Frank Arroyo Brauer - Mick Management New York NY 5
3 425 Mitchell Jacaruso CRCA/NYVelocity New York NY 3 1
4 516 Christopher Castaldi Wonder Wheel Brooklyn NY 2
5 418 Daniel Schmalz CRCA/BH/Garneau Ridgewood NJ 1
6 573 Samuel Schaeffer CRCA/Houlihan-Lokey/Sanchez Brooklyn NY 2
7 514 Victor Manuel Lopez Polonia Innovation Bike New York NY 3
8 410 Jamaul Nichols CRCA/Foundation Jamaica NY 4
9 404 Robert Lombardi Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY
10 448 Christian Forsyth CRCA/Setanta New York NY 5
11 571 ERIK POST CRCA/NYVelocity Newyork NY 6
12 510 Eli Mernit CRCA/Junior Development Bronx NY 7
13 429 Thomas Mikolinski CRCA/NYVelocity New York NY 8
14 565 Kenrick Caesar Bradley and Son Racing Queens NY 9
15 428 Lucca Zeray CRCA/Junior Development Brooklyn NY 10
16 548 Jesus Espitia CRCA/Blue Ribbon-Translations.com Ossining NY
17 561 Carl Nelson Unattached Jamaica NY 11
18 437 Junior Hodge Unattached Brooklyn NY 12
19 498 Rameshwar Ramkissoon Unattached Richmond Hill NY 13
20 485 Ian Stanley Unattached Rosedale NY
21 422 Eric Kuo Century Road Club Association Northport NY 14
22 484 Gregory Lee Century Road Club Association Port Washington NY
23 564 errol mclean Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 15
24 471 Rene Herrera Unattached Maspeth NY 16
25 541 Robert Brown Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY
26 542 Timothy Rogers CRCA/FGX Racing Ny NY 17
27 563 Mark Lahuec VS Scaerois Annapolis MD 18
28 566 Warren StJohn CRCA/NYVelocity New York NY 19
29 405 Wojciech Plata Kissena Cycling Club Staten Island NY 20
30 453 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 21
31 417 Brian Gatens CRCA/Kingpin Racing-HJD Ridgewood NJ 22
32 446 Kenneth Hochman Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY
33 579 Kainoa Perez Kissena Cycling Club New York NY 23
34 521 nathan archibald Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 24
35 409 Carlos Sosa Chelsea Bicycles Team New York NY 25
36 444 Christopher Devonish Unattached Brooklyn NY 26
37 519 Remus Tomici Century Road Club Association Glendale NY 27
38 528 Todd Bender CRCA/Dave Jordan Coaching/Zephyr Graffiti Brooklyn NY 28
39 570 Ian Ellis Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 29
40 575 Corinne Karmiel CRCA/Comedy Central-Sid's Bikes Brooklyn NY
41 574 Will Coghlan Unattached Brooklyn NY 30
42 578 John Nesbit CRCA/Junior Development Nyc NY 31
43 34? unknown rider
44 478 Reginald Rasch CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 32
45 576 Gabrielle Fisher CRCA/Houlihan-Lokey/Sanchez Bronx NY
46 473 Jackson Wandres Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY
47 415 James Mahlmann Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 33
48 525 Matthew Montesano Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 34
49 513 Joshua Parker Kissena Cycling Club Providence RI 35
50 445 William Cantler Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Brooklyn NY
51 430 Bryan Fried Unattached New York NY 36
52 509 Shelly Blake Unattached Brooklyn NY 37

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010 8:30 AM



2010 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi

Week 7
June 15, 2010

Cat 3/4 Men 23 miles 79 starters # of category starters: 58

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Points Cat 4
53 577 Jeff Gottesman CRCA/OrganicAthlete Brooklyn NY 38
54 34? unknown rider
55 449 Jonathan Zimmerman Century Road Club Association New York NY 39
56 580 Peter Conroy CRCA/NYVelocity Brooklyn NY 40
57 466 Jason Gay Century Road Club Association Brooklyn NY
58 526 Ryan Johnston Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY 41
59 497 Junior Ortiz New York NY 42
60 34? unknown rider
61 558 0:53:42 Raymond Tirado Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY
62 438 0:53:54 John Miller Kraft Genie Cycling.Inc. Brooklyn NY 43

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010 8:30 AM



2010 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi

Week 7
June 15, 2010

Cat 5 Men 12 miles 33 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State Points
1 867 0:27:00 Andrew Clerico CRCA/NYVelocity Newyork NY 7
2 802 0:27:11 Graham Macbeth Unattached Brooklyn NY 5
3 871 0:27:13 Corey Morenz CRCA/NYVelocity New York NY 3
4 836 0:27:19 Alfonso Torres Mexico-New York Cycling Team Brooklyn NY 2
5 868 Erik Westphal CRCA/NYSketches Newyork NY 1
6 850 Carmelo Ando Century Road Club Association Selden NY
7 839 Kenny Schmitt Unattached Great Neck NY
8 841 Adam Eisenberg CRCA/NYVelocity Brooklyn NY
9 861 J.P. Rorech
10 819 Peter Bysshe Unattached Brooklyn NY
11 860 wazim gafur Unattached Jamaica NY
12 823 Jack Miroslaw Unattached Brooklyn NY
13 849 Daniel Wong Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY
14 825 Erick Fernandez Unattached Brooklyn NY
15 864 0:27:32 Andrew Laux East End/Kreb Cycle Mount Sinai NY
16 847 Aidion Ollivierre Kissena Cycling Club Brooklyn NY
17 804 Matthew Rossi Unattached Brooklyn NY
18 857 0:28:09 EDWARD LIBORIUS Unattached Queens NY
19 806 0:28:20 Horace Kalphat Kissena Cycling Club Far Rockaway NY
20 870 0:28:58 Emiliano Granado CRCA/Teany Cycling Brooklyn NY
21 818 0:29:04 Michael Kalphat Kissena Cycling Club Far Rockaway NY
22 863 0:29:09 John Woiriewicz
23 872 0:30:23 Sonny Bindra CRCA/NYVelocity New York NY

822 DNF Andrew Pellow
824 DNF jermaine clayton Unattached Queens NY
848 DNF Andrew Sheeley Century Road Club Association New York NY
856 DNF Randolph Toussaint Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY
862 DNF
866 DNF bruce mussen Unattached Brooklyn NY
869 DNF Adel Sarhan Century Road Club Association New York NY
873 DNF Isreal Martinez Chelsea Bicycles Team New York NY
874 DNF Shawn Wiltshire
865 DNF Jeff Johnson

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010 8:30 AM



2010 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi

Week 7
June 15, 2010

Women Open 30 minutes 3 starters # of category starters:

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
1 371 0:25:08 Xieyue (Pan Pan) Fan CRCA/Houlihan-Lokey/Sanchez Cheshire CT
2 370 0:25:11 Katherine Amos Unattached Newyork NY

369 DNF Eleanor Strehl CRCA/NYVelocity Brooklyn NY

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010 8:30 AM



2010 Kissena 
Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli
and Castaldi

Week 7
June 15, 2010

Pro/1/2/3 Men 6/15/2010

Sprint #1
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 43 Igor Volshteyn Champion System Racing New York NY 3
2 121 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 2
3 57 Daniel Lim CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing New York NY 1

Sprint #2
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 29 Wilson Vasquez GS Mengoni U.S.A. Piermont NY 3
2 43 Igor Volshteyn Champion System Racing New York NY 2
3 42 Sean Smith Champion System Racing New York NY 1

 
Cat 3/4 Men

Sprint #1
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 484 Gregory Lee Century Road Club Association Port Washington NY 3
2 415 James Mahlmann Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 2
3 527 Celestino Hernandez Mexico-New York Cycling Team Brooklyn NY 1

Sprint #2
Place Bib First Name Last Name Team City State Points

1 453 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 3
2 514 Victor Manuel Lopez Polonia Innovation Bike New York NY 2
3 405 Wojciech Plata Kissena Cycling Club Staten Island NY 1

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010 10:06 AM



2010 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli and Castaldi Overall Series 

Standings

Category: 1/2/3 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
04

05
11

05
25

06
01

06
08

06
15

1 Paul Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 19 5 0 0 14 0 0
2 Euri Madera CRCA/Foundation New York NY 16 0 1 2 10 3 0
3 Giancarlo Bianchi G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. 16 7 0 7 2 0 0
4 Wilson Vasquez GS Mengoni U.S.A. Piermont NY 11 1 2 0 0 1 7
5 Jared Bunde G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 10 3 3 0 4 0 0
6 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 10 0 7 3 0 0 0
7 Igor Volshteyn Champion System Racing New York NY 9 0 0 0 6 0 3
8 Horace Burrowes CRCA/Dave Jordan Coaching/Zephyr Graffiti Brooklyn NY 7 0 0 0 0 2 5
9 Amaury Perez G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. 7 0 0 0 0 7 0
10 Anthony Lowe CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing Brooklyn NY 6 0 0 1 0 5 0
11 Sean Smith Champion System Racing New York NY 5 0 0 5 0 0 0
12 Stephen Alexander CRCA/Foundation 5 0 5 0 0 0 0
13 Robert Lattanzi Westwood Cycle/Trade Manage Capital New York NY 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Franklin Burgos James Vincent Bicycles/JV Racing Bronx NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010   8:31 AM



2010 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli and Castaldi Overall Series 

Standings

Category: 3/4 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
04

05
11

05
25

06
01

06
08

06
15

1 Frank Arroyo Brauer - Mick Management New York NY 28 0 7 2 14 0 5
2 Christopher Castaldi Wonder Wheel Brooklyn NY 25 7 3 3 10 0 2
3 Daniel Schmalz CRCA/BH/Garneau Ridgewood NJ 18 3 0 5 4 5 1
4 James Joseph We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 8 0 0 1 0 0 7
5 Mitchell Jacaruso CRCA/NYVelocity New York NY 8 0 5 0 0 0 3
6 Jesus Espitia CRCA/Blue Ribbon-Translations.com Ossining NY 7 0 0 0 0 7 0
7 Paul Carbonara CRCA/AXIS Brooklyn NY 7 0 0 7 0 0 0
8 Jamaul Nichols CRCA/Foundation Jamaica NY 6 0 0 0 6 0 0
9 Robert Lombardi Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 5 5 0 0 0 0 0
10 Matthew Montesano Kissena Cycling Club Northampton MA 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
11 Mihael Ginghina CRCA/Cause & Effect Dobbs Ferry NY 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
12 Nicholas VanWinkle Century Road Club Association Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
13 Jacek Lewandowski CRCA/Western Union New York NY 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
14 Anthony Maisto Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Broolyn NY 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Joshua Parker Kissena Cycling Club Providence RI 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
16 Zak Abdullah CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010   8:31 AM



2010 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series 
presented by Lucarelli and Castaldi Overall Series 

Standings

Category: 5 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total
05
04

05
11

05
25

06
01

06
08

06
15

1 Graham Macbeth Unattached Brooklyn NY 43 7 3 7 14 7 5
2 Peter Bysshe Unattached Brooklyn NY 14 0 5 5 4 0 0
3 McKay Duncan Kissena Sports Brooklyn NY 10 0 0 0 10 0 0
4 Andrew Clerico CRCA/NYVelocity Newyork NY 7 0 0 0 0 0 7
5 Matthew Wilpers CRCA/Sids-Cannondale Newyork NY 7 3 2 0 2 0 0
6 Andy Bateman CRCA/NYVelocity New York NY 7 0 7 0 0 0 0
7 Eliazar Torres Mexico-New York Cycling Team Brooklyn NY 6 0 0 0 6 0 0
8 Carmelo Ando Century Road Club Association Selden NY 5 0 0 0 0 5 0
9 kevin schmitt Kissena Cycling Club Great Neck NY 5 5 0 0 0 0 0
10 Corey Morenz CRCA/NYVelocity New York NY 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jeff Johnson 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
12 Kenny Schmitt Unattached Great Neck NY 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
13 Alfonso Torres Mexico-New York Cycling Team Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 wazim gafur Unattached Jamaica NY 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
15 Matthew Rossi Unattached Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
16 Frederick Grim Unattached Astoria NY 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
17 Erik Westphal CRCA/NYSketches Newyork NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
18 Randolph Toussaint Major Taylor Iron Racing Racing Team Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
19 Erick Fernandez Unattached Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 RNathan Thomas Unattached Brooklyn NY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 morris lincer Unattached Brooklyn NY 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010   8:31 AM



2010 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series
Sprint Competition
presented by Williams Wheels

Overall Sprint
Standings

Category: 1/2/3 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
1 Jared Bunde G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. Brooklyn NY 26 3 3 3 3 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 0
2 Igor Volshteyn Champion System Racing New York NY 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 3 2
3 Jermaine Burrowes We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
4 Wilson Vasquez GS Mengoni U.S.A. Piermont NY 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Daniel Lim CRCA/DieHard-Think Racing New York NY 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
6  Som Raj Seepersaud Flying Ace Cycling Club Hollis NY 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
7 Amaury Perez G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sean Smith Champion System Racing New York NY 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
9 Christopher Shaw CRCA/FGX Racing Pipersville PA 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

10 Juan Barroso CRCA/Gotham/Toga Bronx NY 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
11 Alexander Bremer MetLife p/b groSolar Brooklyn NY 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Giancarlo Bianchi G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 benjamin woodbury Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Michael Beckerman CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jeffrey Ingraham CRCA/Houlihan-Lokey/Sanchez Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
16 Kyle Peppo G.S. Mengoni U.S.A. New York NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
17 Thomas Bencivengo Champion System Racing Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Euri Madera CRCA/Foundation New York NY 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010   10:06 AM



2010 Kissena Tuesday Night Race Series
Sprint Competition
presented by Williams Wheels

Overall Sprint
Standings

Category: 3/4 Men

Place Rider Team Hometown Total S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2 S1 S2
1 Christoffel Prinsloo CRCA/BH/Garneau Fort Lee NJ 10 0 0 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Nathan Brauer CRCA/Foundation Brooklyn NY 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
3 Celestino Hernandez Mexico-New York Cycling Team Brooklyn NY 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 0
4 James Mahlmann Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0
5 Scot Willingham CRCA/Houlihan-Lokey/Sanchez New York NY 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
6 nathan archibald Brooklyn Velo Force Brooklyn NY 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0
7 Etsu Taniguchi CRCA/Teany Cycling New York NY 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0
8 Mihael Ginghina CRCA/Cause & Effect Dobbs Ferry NY 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
9 Daniel Schmalz CRCA/BH/Garneau Ridgewood NJ 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Daniel McMahon Kissena Cycling Club New York NY 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Gregory Lee Century Road Club Association Port Washington NY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
12 JeanPaul vandenBerg CRCA/Foundation Newyork NY 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
13 James Joseph We Stand United (W.S.) Brooklyn NY 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sean Smith Champion System Racing New York NY 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Victor Manuel Lopez Polonia Innovation Bike New York NY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
16 Junior Ortiz New York NY 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
17 Ricky Lam Kissena Cycling Club Elmhurst NY 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Zak Abdullah CRCA/FGX Racing New York NY 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Bernard Moprey Breyer Milk Management 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Wojciech Plata Kissena Cycling Club Staten Island NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Christopher Castaldi Wonder Wheel Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jon Orcutt CRCA/AXIS Brooklyn NY 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Thomas Luzio Deno's Wonder Wheel Cycling Mamaroneck NY 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Prepared by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 6/16/2010   8:31 AM


